PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date			
Michael Quinn				11/17/2006			
Kerry A. Johnson 12/15/2006							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	ame: National Paintball Supply, Inc.						
Street Address:	570 Mantua Blvd.						
City:	Sewell						
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY						
Postal Code:	08080						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 11754		11754	032				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Fax Number: (215)568-6499							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: dlarsen@volpe-koenig.com							
Correspondent Name: Michael F. Snyder							
Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600							
Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET							
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NPS-PT078.1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael F. Snyder				
Total Attachments: 5 source=20100324_Quinn_Johnson_Assignment#page1.tif source=20100324_Quinn_Johnson_Assignment#page2.tif PATENT							

source=20100324_Quinn_Johnson_Assignment#page3.tif source=20100324_Quinn_Johnson_Assignment#page4.tif source=20100324_Quinn_Johnson_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024132 FRAME: 0722

Attny. Docket No. NPS-PT078.1 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Michael Quinn Kerry A. Johnson	Name: <u>National Paintball Supply, Inc.</u>					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 570 Mantua Blvd.					
Execution Date(s) <u>11/17/06; 12/15/06</u>						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Sewell</u>					
Joint Research Agreement						
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 08080					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No					
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
11/754,032						
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Michael F. Snyder	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00					
Internal Address: Volpe and Koenig, P.C.						
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: UNITED PLAZA	Enclosed					
30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: PHILADELPHIA	8. Payment Information					
State: PAZip: 19103-4009						
Phone Number: 215-568-6400	Depart Assount Number 22-0493					
Fax Number: 215-568-6499	Deposit Account Number 22-0493					
Email Address: mail@volpe-koenig.com	Authorized User Name Michael F. Snyder					
9. Signature: /Michael F. Snyder/	March 24, 2010					
Signature	Date					
Michael F. Snyder Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faved to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Michael Quinn, residing at 42 Tiffany Drive, East Hanover, NJ 07936, a citizen of the United States (hereafter, "the undersigned") is an inventor of:

SELF REGULATING VALVE ASSEMBLY

for which the undersigned has filed a provisional application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 60/808,301, filed May 25, 2006.

The undersigned hereby authorizes assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

National Paintball Supply, Inc., a corporation having a principal place of business at 570 Mantua Blvd., Sewell, NJ 08080, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for, and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the provisional application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all non-provisional applications claiming the benefit thereof, and divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>17</u> day of <u>Hovember</u> .2006 at Bergen Count (Place)

Witness:

I him (L.S.)

Michael Quinn

State of New Jerry County of Bergen

County of

On this <u>17</u> day of <u>Movember</u>, 2006 before me personally appeared Michael Quinn, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

SS.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written. MARGARITA C. VIDER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 8, 2009

Quer de

Notary Public



2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024132 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

Kerry A. Johnson, residing at 126 Woodland Rd, Madison, NJ 07940 a citizen of the United States (hereafter "the undersigned") is an inventor of:

SELF REGULATING VALVE ASSEMBLY

for which the undersigned has filed a provisional application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 60/808,301, filed May 25, 2006.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

National Paintball Supply, Inc. a corporation having a principal place of business at 570 Mantua Blvd., Sewell, NJ 08080, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for, and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the provisional application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all non-provisional applications claiming the benefit thereof, and divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

1 of 2

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this 5 day of Klan 2006 at (Place)

Witness:

(L.S.) A. Johnson

State of

ss.

County of mom's

On this 15 day of cc, 2006 before me personally appeared Kerry A. Johnson, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

nfutel

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

CHANDRAKANT PATEL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN 17, 2011

PATENT REEL: 024132 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 03/24/2010